Molina Healthcare, Inc.
200 E. Oceangate
Long Beach, CA 90802
Telephone: 562-435-3666
Web:www.molinahealthcare.com
.com
5010 EDI Companion Guide
Version: 1.4

Transaction
BHT06 –
Transaction Type Code
The following values are processed
by Molina:
Use “RP” – for Encounters.
Use “CH”  - for FFS claims
MOLINA HEALTHCARE COMPANION GUIDE FOR 5010 HIPAA TRANSACTIONS
 Last updated July 8,, 2011                                                                                   Page 6 of 15
ASCX12 837 PROFESSIONAL/DENTAL – HEALTHCARE CLAIM/ENCOUNTER
SENDER/RECEIVER INFORMATION
Loop  Segment  Data Element  Comments
1000A
NM1 – Submitter Name  NM109 –
Submitter Identifier
Trading Partner ID assigned by
Molina
1000B  NM1 – Receiver Name  NM103 – Receiver
Name
Organization Name per state:
Molina Healthcare of California
Molina Healthcare of Florida
Molina Healthcare of Michigan
Molina Healthcare of Missouri
Molina Healthcare of Nevada
Molina Healthcare of New Mexico
Molina Healthcare of Ohio
Molina Healthcare of Texas
Molina Healthcare of Utah
Molina Healthcare of Washington
Molina Healthcare of Wisconsin
1000B  NM1 – Receiver Name  NM109 – Receiver
Primary Identifier
Molina Healthcare of California ID
is: MHC330342719
Molina Healthcare of Florida ID is:
MHFL261055137
Molina Healthcare of Michigan ID is:
MHM383341599
Molina Healthcare of Missouri ID is:
MHMO431743902
Molina Healthcare of Nevada ID is:
MHNV203567602
Molina Healthcare of New Mexico
ID is: MHNM850408506
Molina Healthcare of Ohio ID is:
MHO200750134
Molina Healthcare of Texas ID is:
MTX201494502
Molina Healthcare of Utah ID is:
HT001363-001
Molina Healthcare of Washington ID
is: MHW91128479
Molina Healthcare of Wisconsin  ID
is: MHWI200813104
MOLINA HEALTHCARE COMPANION GUIDE FOR 5010 HIPAA TRANSACTIONS
 Last updated July 8,, 2011                                                                                   Page 7 of 15
SPECIAL INFORMATION FOR ENCOUNTERS ONLY
Loop  Segment  Data Element  Comments
2320
AMT -
CoordinationOfBenefitsCOBPayerPaidA
mount
AMT01__AmountQ
ualifierCode
Use “D”
  AMT02__PayerPai
dAmount
Submit the Amount Paid for the
Claim
2330B DTP - ClaimAdjudicationDate DTP01__DateTime
Qualifier
Use “573”